

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 499/2010

RAVI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv. (SCLSC)
Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. J. Janani, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu is directed to file the documents in English which are in Tamil Language i.e., Post Mortem Report, Doctor's opinion/Deposition, Confessional Statements of PW1 and PW2, Forensic Report, Seizure Memo No. 21 and Statement of PW 21 within four weeks from today.

List the Criminal Appeal after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER