

ITEM NO.113

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 499/2010

RAVI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv./AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that learned counsel for the respondent has not complied with the order dated 25.02.2015. Finally, learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks' time to comply with the order dated 25.02.2015.

List thereafter.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER